

PS&E JOB NO : 02B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006315 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1620
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR153/CARLTON
 BRIDGE153/20 - REPAIR
 02B005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
F. E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	36,000.00	47.22 %	53,000.00	17,000	31,000.00	-13.89 %	55,000.00	52.78 %
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 153/20	L.S.	65,000.00	53.85 %	100,000.00	35,000	95,875.00	47.50 %	150,000.00	130.77 %
3	REMOVING BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP									
	2.0000 EACH		300.0000	-33.33 %	200.0000	-200	100.0000	-66.67 %	250.0000	-16.67 %
			600.00		400.00	-400	200.00		500.00	-100
4	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	80.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-400	3.0000	-85.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %
			1,600.00		1,200.00	-340	240.00		2,000.00	400
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	400.0000 L.F.		3.0000	-28.33 %	2.1500	-340	2.7500	-8.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			1,200.00		860.00	-100	1,100.00		2,000.00	800
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	8.0000 EACH		150.0000	-6.67 %	140.0000	-80	315.0000	110.00 %	250.0000	66.67 %
			1,200.00		1,120.00	50	2,520.00	1,320	2,000.00	800
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	500.00	10.00 %	550.00	50	500.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	100.00 %
STRUCTURE										
8	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 153/20 REPAIR	L.S.	230,000.00	-4.07 %	220,650.00	-9,350	279,825.00	21.66 %	325,000.00	41.30 %
9	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	40.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	200	30.0000	-25.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %
			800.00		1,000.00	200	600.00		700.00	-100

PS&E JOB NO : 02B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006315 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1620
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR153/CARLTON
 BRIDGE153/20 - REPAIR
 02B005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
F. E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
11	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	20.0000	TON	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	240.0000	140.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0	4,800.00	2,800	5,000.00	3,000	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
12	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	275.0000	L.F.	12.0000	13.1000	9.17 %	12.6000	5.00 %	20.0000	66.67 %	
			3,300.00	3,602.50	303	3,465.00	165	5,500.00	2,200	
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,300.0000	4.00 %	1,075.0000	-14.00 %	1,500.0000	20.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,600.00	100	2,150.00	-350	3,000.00	500	
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11									
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,300.0000	4.00 %	1,075.0000	-14.00 %	1,500.0000	20.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,600.00	100	2,150.00	-350	3,000.00	500	
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	1,900.0000	1,875.0000	-1.32 %	1,575.0000	-17.11 %	2,000.0000	5.26 %	
			7,600.00	7,500.00	-100	6,300.00	-1,300	8,000.00	400	
17	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	450.0000	L.F.	12.0000	13.0000	8.33 %	11.5500	-3.75 %	20.0000	66.67 %	
			5,400.00	5,850.00	450	5,197.50	-203	9,000.00	3,600	
18	RESET TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	762.5000	L.F.	10.0000	4.1000	-59.00 %	11.5500	15.50 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			7,625.00	3,126.25	-4,499	8,806.88	1,182	3,050.00	-4,575	
19	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,050.0000	-18.00 %	2,100.0000	-16.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,100.00	-900	4,200.00	-800	7,000.00	2,000	
20	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006315 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1620
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR153/CARLTON
 BRIDGE153/20 - REPAIR
 02B005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
F. E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
21	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00		810.0000 1,620.00	62.00 % 620	900.0000 1,800.00	80.00 % 800	250.0000 500.00	-50.00 % -500
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 8.0000	EACH	25.0000 200.00		24.0000 192.00	-4.00 % -8	30.0000 240.00	20.00 % 40	100.0000 800.00	300.00 % 600
23	PAINT LINE 1611.0000	L.F.	0.3500 563.85		0.8500 1,369.35	142.86 % 805	1.0000 1,611.00	185.71 % 1,047	1.0000 1,611.00	185.71 % 1,047
24	PAINTED STOP LINE 22.0000	L.F.	3.2500 71.50		8.0000 176.00	146.15 % 105	15.0000 330.00	361.54 % 259	10.0000 220.00	207.69 % 149
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1474.0000	L.F.	0.5000 737.00		3.2000 4,716.80	540.00 % 3,980	2.0000 2,948.00	300.00 % 2,211	3.2500 4,790.50	550.00 % 4,054
26	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		14,000.00		9,500.00	-32.14 % -4,500	10,000.00	-28.57 % -4,000	5,000.00	-64.29 % -9,000
27	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S.		30,000.00		39,000.00	30.00 % 9,000	39,975.00	33.25 % 9,975	30,000.00	0.00 % 0
28	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00		8,000.0000 16,000.00	433.33 % 13,000	1,500.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0	5,000.0000 10,000.00	233.33 % 7,000
29	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 5376.0000	HR	3.0000 16,128.00		0.1000 537.60	-96.67 % -15,590	2.0000 10,752.00	-33.33 % -5,376	1.0000 5,376.00	-66.67 % -10,752
30	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		500.00		1,000.00	100.00 % 500	500.00	0.00 % 0	1,000.00	100.00 % 500
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 210.0000	HR	31.0000 6,510.00		32.0000 6,720.00	3.23 % 210	33.0000 6,930.00	6.45 % 420	40.0000 8,400.00	29.03 % 1,890

PS&E JOB NO : 02B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006315 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1620
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR153/CARLTON
 BRIDGE153/20 - REPAIR
 02B005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
F. E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841173 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	80.0000	DAY	40.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	32.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %
			3,200.00		3,200.00	0	2,560.00	-640	2,000.00	-1,200
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	960.0000	HR	32.0000	3.13 %	33.0000	3.13 %	35.0000	9.38 %	1.0000	-96.88 %
			30,720.00	960	31,680.00	960	33,600.00	2,880	960.00	-29,760
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	164.0000	S.F.	7.0000	-14.29 %	6.0000	-14.29 %	10.0000	42.86 %	12.0000	71.43 %
			1,148.00	-164	984.00	-164	1,640.00	492	1,968.00	820
OTHER ITEMS										
35	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP									
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	50.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %
			400.00	200	600.00	200	500.00	100	600.00	200
36	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
38	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
39	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.		300.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		200.00 %
			500.00	1,500	2,000.00	1,500	500.00	0	1,500.00	1,000
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$484,508.35	9.90%	\$532,459.50	9.90%	\$568,820.38	17.40%	\$659,480.50	36.11%

PS&E JOB NO : 02B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006315 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1620
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR153/CARLTON
 BRIDGE153/20 - REPAIR
 02B005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			177.78 %
			36,000.00	100,000.00	64,000
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 153/20				
		L.S.			40.49 %
			65,000.00	91,321.18	26,321
3	REMOVING BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP				
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	524.6200	74.87 %
			600.00	1,049.24	449
4	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	80.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	37.3100	86.55 %
			1,600.00	2,984.80	1,385
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	400.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.2800	-24.00 %
			1,200.00	912.00	-288
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	148.7600	-0.83 %
			1,200.00	1,190.08	-10
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			112.52 %
			500.00	1,062.60	563
STRUCTURE					
8	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 153/20 REPAIR				
		L.S.			200.27 %
			230,000.00	690,615.12	460,615
9	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			1.00	1.00	
SURFACING					
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	20.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	74.3800	85.95 %
			800.00	1,487.60	688

PS&E JOB NO : 02B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006315 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1620
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR153/CARLTON
 BRIDGE153/20 - REPAIR
 02B005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	20.0000	TON	100.0000	248.9300	148.93 %
			2,000.00	4,978.60	2,979
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
12	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	275.0000	L.F.	12.0000	13.9200	16.00 %
			3,300.00	3,828.00	528
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10				
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,381.3800	10.51 %
			2,500.00	2,762.76	263
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11				
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,381.3800	10.51 %
			2,500.00	2,762.76	263
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	4.0000	EACH	1,900.0000	1,992.3800	4.86 %
			7,600.00	7,969.52	370
17	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	450.0000	L.F.	12.0000	13.8100	15.08 %
			5,400.00	6,214.50	815
18	RESET TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	762.5000	L.F.	10.0000	4.3600	-56.40 %
			7,625.00	3,324.50	-4,301
19	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,178.3300	-12.87 %
			5,000.00	4,356.66	-643
20	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006315 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1620
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR153/CARLTON
 BRIDGE153/20 - REPAIR
 02B005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	860.7100	72.14 %
			1,000.00	1,721.42	721
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	8.0000	EACH	25.0000	26.5700	6.28 %
			200.00	212.56	13
23	PAINT LINE				
	1611.0000	L.F.	0.3500	1.3800	294.29 %
			563.85	2,223.18	1,659
24	PAINTED STOP LINE				
	22.0000	L.F.	3.2500	15.9400	390.46 %
			71.50	350.68	279
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	1474.0000	L.F.	0.5000	3.1900	538.00 %
			737.00	4,702.06	3,965
26	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM				
		L.S.			-27.89 %
			14,000.00	10,094.70	-3,905
27	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		L.S.			38.14 %
			30,000.00	41,441.40	11,441
28	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	8,500.8000	466.72 %
			3,000.00	17,001.60	14,002
29	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	5376.0000	HR	3.0000	0.1100	-96.33 %
			16,128.00	591.36	-15,537
30	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			112.52 %
			500.00	1,062.60	563
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	210.0000	HR	31.0000	34.0000	9.68 %
			6,510.00	7,140.00	630

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/21/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 20:17

PS&E JOB NO : 02B005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006315 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1620
 HWY : SR 153
 TITLE : SR153/CARLTON
 BRIDGE153/20 - REPAIR
 02B005
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 28 2002
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	80.0000	DAY	40.0000	42.5000	6.25 %
			3,200.00	3,400.00	200
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	960.0000	HR	32.0000	35.0700	9.59 %
			30,720.00	33,667.20	2,947
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	164.0000	S.F.	7.0000	6.3800	-8.86 %
			1,148.00	1,046.32	-102
OTHER ITEMS					
35	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP				
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	318.7800	59.39 %
			400.00	637.56	238
36	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
38	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
39	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.	500.00	655.78	31.16 %
				156	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$484,508.35	\$1,055,773.34	117.91%